ARTICLE 2- TIME FOR COMPLETION. The work shall be commenced on the date stated in the 
District’s Notice to Proceed, as provided in Section A of the Special Conditions. As specified in 
the District’s notice to proceed, the work shall be completed within one-hundred three (103) 
calendar days from and after the date stated in such notice, and in accordance with the target 
milestones and work element durations shown in the Master Construction Project Schedule, 
included in the Special Conditions, Paragraph L. The calendar days specified herein includes